DPL MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS
1. E
L
E
N
C
O
           HIGH QUALITY

Pomac Lub Services - Kortrijkstraat 187 - 8770 INGELMUNSTER  BELGIUM - TEL: +32/51 31 62 05 - info@pomac.be- www.pomac.be 5
DPL MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS
06. HOW TO ORDER
              07. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
OUTLETS A [MM] OUTLETS A [MM]
6 60 14 120
8 75 16 135
10 90 18 150
12 105 20 165
MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDER
NAME OUTLETS ART. N. NAME OUTLETS ART. N.
MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDER WITH VISUAL PIN
NAME OUTLETS ART. N. NAME OUTLETS ART. N.
MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDER WITH INDUCTIVE SENSOR M8X1
NAME OUTLETS ART. N. NAME OUTLETS ART. N.
MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDER WITH INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12X1
NAME OUTLETS ART. N. NAME OUTLETS ART. N.
Pomac Lub Services - Kortrijkstraat 187 - 8770 INGELMUNSTER  BELGIUM - TEL: +32/51 31 62 05 - info@pomac.be- www.pomac.be  6
DPL-03 6 4.1N.03 DPL-07 14 4.1N.07
DPL-04 8 4.1N.04 DPL-08 16 4.1N.08
DPL-05 10 4.1N.05 DPL-09 18 4.1N.09
DPL-06 12 4.1N.06 DPL-10  20 4.1N.10
DPL-03V 6 4.2V.03 DPL-07V 14 4.2V.07
DPL-04V 8 4.2V.04 DPL-08V 16 4.2V.08
DPL-05V 10 4.2V.05 DPL-09V 18 4.2V.09
DPL-06V 12 4.2V.06 DPL-10V  20 4.2V.10
DPL-03I8 6 4.3I.8.03 DPL-07I8 14 4.3I.8.07
DPL-04I8 8 4.3I.8.04 DPL-08I8 16 4.3I.8.08
DPL-05I8 10 4.3I.8.05 DPL-09I8 18 4.3I.8.09
DPL-06I8 12 4.3I.8.06 DPL-10I8  20 4.3I.8.10
DPL-03I12 6 4.3I.12.03 DPL-07I12 14 4.3I.12.07
DPL-04I12 8 4.3I.12.04 DPL-08I12 16 4.3I.12.08
DPL-05I12 10 4.3I.12.05 DPL-09I12 18 4.3I.12.09
DPL-06I12 12 4.3I.12.06 DPL-10I12  20 4.3I.12.10
DPL MONOBLOCK PROGRESSIVE DIVIDERS
             08. VISUAL PIN
The visual pin provides monitoring lubrication flow through the system (a stem cycles in and out when lubricant is
flowing).
              09. INDUCTIVE SENSOR CONTROL
A proximity switch is housed in a composit block. It opens and close the contact when the piston moves into its operational seat.
              10. INDUCTIVE SENSOR CONTROL (ATEX)
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
VOLTAGE 6-30 V DC
CONTACT PNP NO
OUTLET CURRENT MAX 200 MA
CURRENT < 12 MA
OPERATING TEMPERATURE FROM - 25 °C  TO  70 °C
PROTECTION IP 67
SENSOR HOUSING STAINLESS STEEL
SENSOR BLOCK PET-G
CONNECTION M8X1 OR M12X1
CONNECTION CABLE
ART. N. M8x1
STRAIGHT
LENGHT ART. N  M12x1
ELBOW
ART. N.  M12x1
STRAIGHT
 ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS
A91.111227    5 M A91.111316 A91.111349
A91.111348 10  M A91.111317 A91.111296
A91.111393 15  M A91.111318 A91.111350
 ART. N. SENSOR KIT
M8x1 49.053.0 M12x1 49.053.1
Protection II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga  II 1D Ex ia IIIC T 90°C Da  Protection II 3G Ex nA IIC T6 Gc X  II 3D Ex tc T85°C
Group II, category 1D-1G/2G  Group  II, category 3D-3G
ELECTRICAL MODEL CERTIFIED INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS  ELECTRICAL MODEL DC PNP
NOMINAL VOLTAGE [V] 8,2 DC; (1KΩ)  TENSION 10-36 V DC
VOLTAGE   V 7,5...30 DC; USE OUT OF POTENTIALLY
EXPLOSIVE AREAS
 OUTLET CURRENT MAX 200  mA
CURRENT [mA] < 1 BLOCKER; (> 2,1  mA CONDUCTOR)  CURRENT < 20  mA